
Hillsdale (10-17) -vs- Lake Erie (13-13)
4/5/2024 at Mentor, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. MacLean (7-11)
Loss: D. Poltrone (3-2)
HBP: T. MacLean, D. Poltrone, B. Collins
PB: M. Szymczak
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Hillsdale 4 1 6 0 3 6 0 0 20 13 0
Lake Erie 0 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 8 9 2

Hillsdale 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Tenuta 3b 3 4 3 4 3 0 0
J. Sallee rf 5 2 3 1 0 0 2
W. Shannon 1b 4 4 3 5 2 1 0
J. Landis dh 3 3 1 1 2 1 0
    N. Waligora dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Passinaul cf 1 2 0 3 2 0 0
    A. Hutchison cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
W. Millard c 4 1 1 2 2 1 3
J. Hardenber lf 2 1 1 2 3 0 0
    Z. Kent lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
A. Jasiak ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
T. Turner 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 3
T. MacLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Pochmara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 20 13 18 16 6 10

2B: J. Sallee (1); W. Shannon (1)
HR: W. Shannon (2); J. Landis (1)
SF: J. Sallee (1)
CS: D. Passinaul (1)
HBP: D. Passinaul (2)
DP: 1

Lake Erie 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
I. Espinosa 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    T. Yankovich 2b 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
M. Szymczak c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
G. Solak 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
J. Christ dh 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
M. Cadiz lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    G. Esposito lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Mote 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Druckenmi 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Giese rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    T. Smentek rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Major cf 4 1 3 2 0 1 0
Z. Cadiz ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    M. Ross ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
D. Poltrone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Woods p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gurule, Jr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Vasil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Kandel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 9 7 5 5 7

2B: J. Major (1)
HR: T. Yankovich (1); J. Christ (1)
SB: M. Cadiz (1); Z. Cadiz (1)
HBP: M. Szymczak (1); T. Smentek (1)
E: G. Solak (1); J. Mote (1)

Hillsdale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. MacLean (W, 7-11) 5.2 7 6 6 3 4 1 0 2 0 23 28 4 8 57
B. Pochmara 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 3 0 19
Totals 9 8 8 5 5 1 0 2 0 29 36 7 8 76

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Poltrone (L, 3-2) 0.1 0 4 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 1 0 28
B. Collins 1.2 2 3 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 6 11 1 0 40
G. Miller 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 11
B. Woods 1.0 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 19
Gurule, Jr 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 18
J. Vasil 0.0 2 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 25
N. Kandel 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 16
T. Williams 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 19
Totals 13 20 18 16 6 0 0 2 0 33 52 11 2 176



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hillsdale - Top of 1st HIL LAK
R. Tenuta walked. 0 0
J. Sallee popped up to 2b. 0 0
W. Shannon walked; R. Tenuta advanced to second. 0 0
J. Landis walked; W. Shannon advanced to second; R. Tenuta advanced to third. 0 0
D. Passinaul hit by pitch, RBI; J. Landis advanced to second; W. Shannon advanced to third; R. Tenuta
scored. 1 0
W. Millard walked, RBI; D. Passinaul advanced to second; J. Landis advanced to third; W. Shannon scored. 2 0
B. Collins to p for T. Williams. 2 0
J. Hardenber walked, RBI; W. Millard advanced to second; D. Passinaul advanced to third; J. Landis scored. 3 0
A. Jasiak struck out swinging. 3 0
J. Hardenber advanced to second; W. Millard advanced to third, out at home p to c; D. Passinaul scored on
a passed ball, unearned. 4 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st HIL LAK
I. Espinosa struck out swinging. 4 0
M. Szymczak flied out to lf to left center. 4 0
G. Solak singled to left center. 4 0
J. Christ struck out swinging. 4 0

Hillsdale - Top of 2nd HIL LAK
T. Turner walked. 4 0
R. Tenuta singled through the left side; T. Turner advanced to second. 4 0
J. Sallee singled; R. Tenuta advanced to second; T. Turner advanced to third. 4 0
W. Shannon struck out swinging. 4 0
J. Landis struck out swinging. 4 0
D. Passinaul hit by pitch, RBI; J. Sallee advanced to second; R. Tenuta advanced to third; T. Turner scored. 5 0
W. Millard popped up to 1b. 5 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd HIL LAK
M. Cadiz grounded out to p. 5 0
J. Mote grounded out to ss. 5 0
M. Giese grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Hillsdale - Top of 3rd HIL LAK
J. Hardenber walked. 5 0
A. Jasiak walked; J. Hardenber advanced to second. 5 0
G. Miller to p for B. Collins. 5 0
T. Turner singled; A. Jasiak advanced to second; J. Hardenber advanced to third. 5 0
R. Tenuta singled, 2 RBI; T. Turner advanced to third; A. Jasiak scored; J. Hardenber scored. 7 0
J. Sallee flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; T. Turner scored. 8 0
W. Shannon homered to right center, 2 RBI; R. Tenuta scored. 10 0
J. Landis homered to right center, RBI. 11 0
D. Passinaul walked. 11 0
W. Millard struck out swinging. 11 0
D. Passinaul out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 11 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd HIL LAK
J. Major struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 11 0
Z. Cadiz walked. 11 0
Z. Cadiz stole second. 11 0
I. Espinosa grounded out to ss. 11 0
M. Szymczak hit by pitch. 11 0



G. Solak popped up to ss. 11 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Hillsdale - Top of 4th HIL LAK
B. Woods to p for G. Miller. 11 0
J. Hardenber popped up to 1b. 11 0
A. Jasiak flied out to lf through the left side. 11 0
T. Turner grounded out to ss. 11 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th HIL LAK
J. Christ grounded out to 2b. 11 0
M. Cadiz walked. 11 0
J. Mote flied out to cf. 11 0
M. Cadiz stole second. 11 0
M. Giese singled to left field, RBI; M. Cadiz scored. 11 1
J. Major singled through the left side; M. Giese advanced to second. 11 1
Z. Cadiz flied out to rf. 11 1

Hillsdale - Top of 5th HIL LAK
R. Tenuta walked. 11 1
J. Sallee singled through the right side; R. Tenuta advanced to third. 11 1
W. Shannon homered to right field, 3 RBI; J. Sallee scored; R. Tenuta scored. 14 1
J. Landis walked. 14 1
Gurule, Jr to p for B. Woods. 14 1
D. Passinaul fouled out to 3b. 14 1
W. Millard flied out to cf to right center. 14 1
J. Hardenber singled to left center; J. Landis advanced to second. 14 1
A. Jasiak reached first on an error by 3b; J. Hardenber advanced to second; J. Landis advanced to third. 14 1
T. Turner flied out to lf to left center. 14 1

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th HIL LAK
I. Espinosa struck out swinging. 14 1
M. Szymczak walked. 14 1
M. Szymczak advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 1
G. Solak grounded out to 3b; M. Szymczak advanced to third. 14 1
J. Christ homered to right center, 2 RBI; M. Szymczak scored. 14 3
M. Cadiz grounded out to p. 14 3

Hillsdale - Top of 6th HIL LAK
T. Smentek to rf for M. Giese. 14 3
J. Vasil to p for Gurule, Jr. 14 3
R. Tenuta walked. 14 3
J. Sallee doubled to center field; R. Tenuta advanced to third. 14 3
W. Shannon walked. 14 3
J. Landis reached first on an error by 1b; W. Shannon advanced to second; J. Sallee advanced to third; R.
Tenuta scored, unearned. 15 3
D. Passinaul walked, RBI; J. Landis advanced to second; W. Shannon advanced to third; J. Sallee scored. 16 3
W. Millard singled to left center, RBI; D. Passinaul advanced to second; J. Landis advanced to third; W.
Shannon scored. 17 3
J. Hardenber walked, RBI; W. Millard advanced to second; D. Passinaul advanced to third; J. Landis scored. 18 3
N. Kandel to p for J. Vasil. 18 3
A. Jasiak struck out looking. 18 3
T. Turner popped up to 2b. 18 3
R. Tenuta singled to right center, 2 RBI; J. Hardenber advanced to third; W. Millard scored; D. Passinaul
scored. 20 3
J. Sallee flied out to cf. 20 3



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 6th HIL LAK
J. Mote singled to right center. 20 3
T. Smentek hit by pitch; J. Mote advanced to second. 20 3
J. Major singled through the left side; T. Smentek advanced to second; J. Mote advanced to third. 20 3
Z. Cadiz grounded into double play 3b to 1b; J. Major advanced to second; T. Smentek out on the play; J.
Mote scored. 20 4
T. Yankovich pinch hit for I. Espinosa. 20 4
T. Yankovich homered to left field, 2 RBI; J. Major scored. 20 6
B. Pochmara to p for T. MacLean. 20 6
M. Szymczak walked. 20 6
G. Solak flied out to rf. 20 6

Hillsdale - Top of 7th HIL LAK
T. Yankovich to 2b. 20 6
J. Christ to dh. 20 6
G. Esposito to lf for M. Cadiz. 20 6
T. Williams to p for N. Kandel. 20 6
W. Shannon doubled to left center. 20 6
N. Waligora pinch hit for J. Landis. 20 6
N. Waligora grounded out to p; W. Shannon advanced to third. 20 6
A. Hutchison pinch hit for D. Passinaul. 20 6
A. Hutchison struck out swinging. 20 6
W. Millard walked. 20 6
Z. Kent pinch hit for J. Hardenber. 20 6
Z. Kent flied out to rf. 20 6

Lake Erie - Bottom of 7th HIL LAK
Z. Kent to lf for J. Hardenber. 20 6
A. Hutchison to cf. 20 6
N. Waligora to dh. 20 6
J. Christ singled. 20 6
G. Esposito flied out to cf to left center. 20 6
C. Druckenmi pinch hit for J. Mote. 20 6
C. Druckenmi struck out swinging. 20 6
T. Smentek walked; J. Christ advanced to second. 20 6
J. Major doubled to left center, 2 RBI; T. Smentek scored; J. Christ scored. 20 8
M. Ross pinch hit for Z. Cadiz. 20 8
M. Ross flied out to rf. 20 8

Hillsdale - Top of 8th HIL LAK
C. Druckenmi to 1b. 20 8
M. Ross to ss. 20 8

Lake Erie - Bottom of 8th HIL LAK


